

Clarification on the “First Quarter Results Financial Statement and Related Announcement” announced on 14 August 2013

The Board of Directors of Addvalue Technologies Ltd ("the Company") refers to its announcement, reference number 00198 dated 14 August 2013, titled "First Quarter Results Financial Statement And Related Announcement".

The Company wishes to highlight a typo error in page 5, section 1(d)(i) of announcement, which should read as “Balance as at 30 June 2013” instead of “Balance as at 30 June 2012”.

The correct table in page 5, section 1(d)(i) should read as follows:

1.(d)(i) statement (for the issuer and group) showing either (i) all changes in equity or (ii) changes in equity other than those arising from capitalization issues and distributions to shareholders, together with a comparative statement for the corresponding period of the immediate preceding financial year.

	The Group						Total US\$'000
	Share capital US\$'000	Accumulated losses US\$'000	Capital reserves US\$'000	Fair value adjustment reserves US\$'000	Currency translation reserve US\$'000	Non-controlling interests US\$'000	
Balance as at 1 April 2013	57,615	(39,483)	754	(101)	-	-	18,785
Issuance of new shares pursuant to exercise of share options under the ESOS Scheme (as defined below) - net of share issue expenses	17	-	-	-	-	-	17
Comprehensive income for the financial period	-	364	-	-	-	-	364
Balance as at 30 June 2013	57,632	(39,119)	754	(101)	-	-	19,166

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD

Dr Colin Chan Kum Lok
Chairman and CEO

22 August 2013